
Zoning Application
Property Identification
Name
Brett Fuhrman

Address
1345 Hendersonville Road, Asheville, North Carolina 28803-1923

Phone Email

Zoning
R-1

Lot Size (Acres)
25.88

Email -Submission Verification  

Scope of Project-Roof Coverage
Does the project include increasing roof 
coverage?
No

Is the proposed roof coverage greater than the 
permitted maximum roof coverage?
No

Scope of Project-Impervious Surface
Does the project include increasing the 
impervious surface coverage?
No

Scope of Project-Setbacks
Does any part of the project fall within the front 
yard?
No

Does any part of the project fall within the 
side/rear yard setback(s)s?
No

Scope of Project-Accessory Structures
Does the project include a detached structure or 
building?
No

Will there be more than the approved number of 



accessory structures/buildings?
No

Project Description
Brief Description of Project
Installation of a 100 kW solar array system on approximately 6,000 square feet of roof space of the Upper 
School on the Carolina Day School campus.

Estimated Cost of Project
75,000

Estimated Completion Date
12/31/2018

Please attach any drawings, renderings, photographs or other supporting documentation.



Conditional Use Permit Application
I hereby petition the Board of Adjustment to issue a Conditional Use Permit for:

Name
Brett Fuhrman

Property Address
1345 Hendersonville Road

Phone

Email Type of Conditional Use
802.07 Accessory Buildings

Email-Submission Verification  

Description of Project
Installation of a 100 kW solar array system on approximately 6,000 square feet of roof space of the Upper 
School on the Carolina Day School campus.

Explain why the project would not adversely affect the public interest of those living in the 
neighborhood:
This is an opportunity to generate some of our power from a clean, renewable energy source. It will also 
provide us with an incredible educational opportunity for our students. There will be no affect to the public 
or those living in the neighborhood. Lastly, there is very little visibility of the solar array from a location off 
of the Carolina Day School campus.

I certify that the information presented by the undersigned in this application is accurate to the best of my 
knowledge, information and belief. 

Signature Date
10/29/2018
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Shading:	0.2%Shading:	0.2%

Reflection:	3.6%Reflection:	3.6%

Soiling:	2.0%Soiling:	2.0%

Irradiance:	0.7%Irradiance:	0.7%

Temperature:	11.0%Temperature:	11.0%

Mismatch:	4.4%Mismatch:	4.4%

Wiring:	0.5%Wiring:	0.5%

Clipping:	2.9%Clipping:	2.9%

Inverters:	2.1%Inverters:	2.1%

AC	System:	0.5%AC	System:	0.5%
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